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CITY OF DONNELLY

P.O. 8ox 725
169 Halferty Street
Donnelly, lD 83615

Telephone (208) 325-8859

AGENDA
crw couNcrL

MEET!NG
Monday, Jan. 26th, 2025, at 5pm

Donnelly Community Center

CAI-I- TO ORDER

ROLL CAtt
P[EDGE OF ALLEGIENCE

SWEARING IN ELECTED OFTICIATS

Wendy Davenport, City Council Member

Nomination by Mayor to fill Council Vacancy

Council to Confirm Nomination (ACTION ITEM)

Oath of Office

CONSENT AGENDA: (one motion needed for the Consent Agenda)
City Council Minutes - December 75,2025
Vouchers -December 11, 2025, thru January 2L,2026
Treasurer Report - December 2025
Payroll Summary -December 241h,2025, and January 5th,8th and 22nd,2026

PUBTIC COMMENT:
The public may wish to bring forward and discuss any subject !9t already on the agenda. Please limit comments

tothree(3) minutes. The City Councilwill not take any action or make any comments. To request Council action

during the Business portion, contact the City Clerk at least one week in advance of a meeting.

DISCUSSION ITEM:

lmpact Fee Committee Report - Donnelly Rural Fire Department Chief Bonilla
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BUSINESS AGENDA (Action ltems):

AB 26-01 Reouest for Aporoval of Resolution 2026-001 Declaration of General Election Results

AB 25-02 Aopointment of Citv Council President

AB26-03@
AB 26-04 Stibnite Advisorv Council - Donnellv Reoresentative

AB 26-05 DDC Rental Asreements

AB 26-06 General Fund Transfer to LGIP Accounts



CITY OF DONNELLY

P.O. Box 725
L69 Halferty Street
Donnelly, ID 83615

Telephone (208) 325-8859

PUBLIC HEARING (Action ltem)
Proposed Boulder Creek 2026-4 N-01. 2026-RZ-01 & 2026-CUP-01 - published in Star News

January 8th and 15th, 2026

r CityCouncil will take testimony on 2026-AN-1,2026-RZ-1& 2026-CUP-1 An
annexation, rezone from R-4 (Residential) and MU (Multiple Use - Valley County
designation) to R-8-DA (Residential with a development agreement) and RR-DA (Rurat
Residential with a development agreement) and a conditional use permit for a planned
unit development retaining the existing residential dwelling and constructing a

recreational cabin park consisting of fourteen cabins/casitas, constructing three short-term
rentals/vacation rentals, constructing ninety-seven multi -family dwelling units
(apartments) and constructing an outdoor commercial entertainment facility. The property
is currently owned by Reuban Orteg4 an individual, and Freedom Management Group,
LLC, with managing member Joe Chritchfield. The applications are represented by Mike
Williams with South Beck and Baird Architecture. The property is approximately 22.83-
acres and is located on the south and east side of Eld Lane approximately 370 feet west of
State Highway 55.

. Application can be seen at wuu'.cityo r

STAFF REPORTS:

ADJOURNMENT:
Any person needing special accommodation to participate in the above noticed meeting should contact the

City Clerk's Office at Donnelly 208-325-8859. at least 24 hours in advance ofthe meeting date.
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AGENDA

ctw couNctt
MEET!NG

Monday, Jan. 26th, 2025, at 5pm
Donnelly Community Center
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NN EL(; CITY COUNCIL
Monday, Dec. 15th, 2O25, at 5:00 PM

Donnelly Community Center
MINUTES

CITY OF DONNELLY

P.O. Box 725
169 Halferty Street
Donnelly, lD 83515

Telephone (208) 325-8859

Meeting called to order by Mayor Dorris at 6:00 p.m

Roll Call: Mayor Dorris, Councilmember Minshall, Councilmember Spade, Councilmember
Fuller, and Clerk Clemens present. Councilmember Davenport absent.

Mayor Dorris lead Pledge of Allegiance.

CONSENT AGENDA

Motion bv Spade, 2nd by Fuller to acce pt the co genda a en. No fu rth er discussions

Minshall (yes), Spade (yes), Fuller (yes). Moti ed.

PUBTIC COMMENT
Mayor asked for any public comme

Eric Engberg, 260 E Jord an Street Do Payette is ru nn ing a business in a
and atr tion from loaders and dum pResidential Zone. Start up before 7am

trucks

DISCUSSION ITEMS

lll-A Annual Report - A
2 po

Stibn it Jo me

spo ities

n iton m - 2 samples (ground water and surface water)

BUSINESS AGE

AB 25-55 Resolu Council Calendar -

. 2026 City Cal ng City Council Meetings and Holiday Closures

Minshall r to acce pt, approve, adopt, and authorize Mayor to sign

Resolution No. 2025-009, 6 City Calendar. No further discussion, Minshall

Fu ller (yes). Motion carried.
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Re p resenta

dent Wate

n lte

Dccember 15. 2025

City Council Meeting Minutes

(yes), Spade (yes),



ctw couNctL
Monday, Dec. 15th, 2025, at 6:00 PM

Donnelly Community Center
MINUTES

CITY OF DONN ELLY

P.O. Box 725

169 Halferty Street
Donnelly, lD 83615

Telephone (208) 325 8859

AB 25-56 Donnelly Depot Center Rental Agreement Rates
. Review current rates, discussion on rates for 2026.

Motion bv Fuller, 2'd bv Spade to sta y with current rates for the 2026 Lease Agreements. No

further discussion, Minshall (yes), Spade (yes), Fuller (yes). Motion carried

AB 25-57 Drinking Water Facil itv Plan Amendment
o ldaho Department of Environmental Quality, Fi val on Drinking Water Facility

Pla n Amendment
Motion bv Spade, 2nd bv Minshall to accept Dri ater F acr an Amendment, a pproved

by IDEQ, as Official Drinking Water Facility Pl e City. No fu scussion, M inshall
(yes), Spade (yes), Fuller (yes). Motion carri

STAFF REPORT

Staff Report was included in the pa

ADJOURNMENT

e 2nd hall to ad ofu iscussio n, Minshall (yes),

Spade (yes), Fuller ( rrie d.

Adjourned at 6:47 p

ATTEST: Lori Clemens,
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me

I)eccmbcr l5- 2025

Cit,\ L ouncil Mccling Minulcs
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CITY OF DOIIDIEI,IY

c1.i! D.t.i13 by Polt.d Dat.
For clriE 1.6 12/1L/25 ro O\/2L/26

1of8

Ove! .pGnt erp€Dditur

v.ndos t/r.@/
lnEicc l/InY Date/D.rcription Po I aurd o!9 Acct obl.ct Proj lccount

71,11 -9915aE 170 IDOBE SISIEIIS rNC

1 333068214{ 01/08/26 s.pic.

19.99

6{.95

240.45

240 .86

500.00

66.23

119. 3{

10 41100 52019.99
19.99

10190

10100

10190

10190

7142 -991538 6 lLAZOr:

l.e€tl.trg suppli€r - ctty counci.l
1 0689865 01/05/26 lliDt
2 0689865 01/05/26 SD R..&. rnd cald

totrl for v.ndor;

9.98
54.97

6{_ 95

Tot.f fot vendo.:

Total fo! vendor

Tot.I for vendor:

10

10

4110 0

41100

605

605

10190

10190

.,146 156295

BitlinE
1 2512-04161
2 2512-04161
3 25L2-08122
1 25L2-OaA96

42.99
{7.9A

111 .90

3?,99

10

10

1o

10

43010

411.00

41100

43010

461

605

605

451

10100

10100

10100

10100

12110/25 shop suFpli.!
12l10/25 ollice suppli..
12108/25 ctuEnity cent..
12/30/25 P.oP'De

25? CASCADE TIARDIIARE

7120 156105 3,19 CITY OF xErCAox

2025 R€6ort Citi6. IJolibyilt Contribution6
r 9566 12/22/25 2026 Dn . 500.00

500.00

10 {1100 520

t0 43010 530

10 41100 530

?139 -991568 350 COLi ltN SOFrl. RE PBC

2 35t3ca04-0 01,/05/26 annuar Road St.!€t! R.t-at

71aO -99155E 350 CoI.lr.li SOr"nalRE PBC

1 35a3cao4-0 01/05/26 Pob]ic E .!inE Boul&r crc
tot.I fo. v.ndo.

119.3t
185.57

66.23



CITY OF DONNEI.TY

claii D.tail. by Poated DatG

For Claia lt6 12/11/25 Eo O1/21/26

P.9€: 2 of I
Relbrt ID: AP100v

O@r stE.t .xtEnditu..

v.n&i */NaDe/
hEice l/hv D!t./D.!c!iption Po , F6ct OrE rccr Object Proj lccout

7121 155115 325 CORE a tqrN

1 1180505 L2/03/25 tbt-.i.

a.935.38

a,935.38

7t0.087130 156185 326 CORE a rArN

1 x359564 12119125 L.t.!8 Antcnn ,
totrl foa vcndoa

a3400 433

51 {3400 433

51 41100 520

15 {1100 922

t5 ,11100 922

51 {1100 350

1010 0

10100

:,0100

10100

740.08

5,57s.45

1122 L55l2S 38 DrG LrND, rltc

1 00?8rt?8-i ra/30/25 Eee

29.25

29.23
29 _2s

71TE 156305 
'2 

DONNEIiLY EI.ET'BDTRY SCA@I,

Lcal OPtj.on lu Ar!.d 26-09 DES Ericlrat
1 26-09 Oa/05/25 FY25 26-09 ar.rd

ltj' ,cholo.rhip. lo. 5th grad.
Total fo. vendor

10,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

5,150.00

6,150.00

5,150.00

375.00

375.00

375.00

663.06

?149 156315 276 DOIINELT,Y FllliERS IlqRXEt

AY26 Lc.1 option l* lr.tat
I 25-01 oL/12/25 25-01. xuttition lncentiE Prog

FY24 lnrd - I'r .r LaEt.t
Totrl for vddo!

7150 155323 272 DRi'!E DIVEF.ISIFIED I,I'
raonthly tat.. Sy!t@ Op.!.ti.o@! ScryicGg

a 2650 Oll0a/25 flat.r Sy.td scrj.c.!
Monthly COlIlR.CI aEE

totrl, lor ven&r:

7r,23 156135 {5 ED STAITB & SOIIS

1 131103039 12/LO/25 169 a.If.!ty stleet
2 13a03028 L2/LO/25 219 J Corbejt Ir 15

448.00
215.06

663.06

Total fo! vendo!

Total for vendo!

10

10
'115
It16

10100

10100

01/20/25
13:59:{0

10100

10100

41100

{a300



or/20/26
13:59:t0

CIfI OI DONXEI,LY

C1.i! D.tail. by Port.d Drt.
Fo! cUis f.6 t2/L!/25 to OL/2L/25

3ofa
rP100v

clv.E sFnt exP.nd-itutu

v.ndor */N.iel
hwoice l/hw Dat€/DGlc.iPtion PO I Eund Or9 lcct Obj.ct Proj accoqt

?113 -991528 306 ENTBTTNG Er,EUEllrg, n€

I E2506831 01/06/26 Broact B.nd Pury Eous.

3a.00

1,213.2t

1,350.00

23.51

1,350.00
1,350 00

41100 137

41100 551

a3010 434

34.00
34.00

51

51

10

10190

10100

10190

7131

1

2

3

{
5

6

7

8

9

10

11

\2
13

155195

Bi1Iing
2205517944

2205577944

2205677988

2201034223

2201529105

220607 6s60

220d221291

2201910078

22052242L!
2207365146

220?a93590

220151013a

2208595581

66 IDAHO POIIER

Total fo! Vendor

rotal fo! vendo!

12/LA/25
12/L8 /23
12/L8/25
12/L8/25
t2/23/25
D/Le/25
12/L8125

t2/L8/25
12/L8/2s
t2/L8 /25
t2 /22t25
t2/L8/2s
12/23/25

city Elll / r.aint.n nce

cj.tyEtL/MriDt.luce
city tbu / xaintan.nce
C@ity C.nter
Ri.oll / Relt rlea

l.laj'n St.et Li,ghtt
Mf Arq,

DDC gnit *5
193 EL GG*.ln Gazobo

Iotrl fo. v.n&r

10a.97

48.45
8.06

95.29
25.17

35{.06
25.84

143.58
37.33

297.O1

25.59
50. t2
25.84
1,213.21

10

51

52

10

10

51

51

10

10

51

10

10

10

iI1100

a1100

411.00

a1100

43010

41100

a1100
ir3010

a3010

a1100

44100

{4300
{3010

rl16

416

416
,116

416

116

416

416
,I16

{16
451

416

116

10100

10100

10100

10100

10100

10100

10100

10100

1o 100

10100

10100

10100

10100

?124 1561aS 166 rDAEO r,rrRrr rArER lssocr,rTroN
Frll S.Dlt.t Tttining

1 Q202s-156 12101/25 se lr.ininE
aotal fo. ven lo.

7119 -9!157E 303 IDA'IO TE,AI{SPORTATIOI' DEPIRTI4EVT

D!4 a.uch Pl.tet
1 113019 10/05/19 Etrc.ryt Plttes c0{688 23.51

23 .51

?125 156155 371 EETJ,ER ASSOCtf,tES

Engin elinE seflic.!
1 0253853 lL/1.5/25 ,,EJIIP Gr&t 22507{-00?

2 0253850 11115/25 DoMeIIy - Irat.. 22507{-001

3?5.00
1,510.00

2,670 .aO

10

10

{ 1100

{ 1100

970

341

10100

10100



oL /20 /25
13:59:40

CITY OF DOIINEI.I,I

Claii Dctail! by Post.d D.t.
Fo! claia tt6 t2/tl/25 to 07/27/26

aofa

ove! sFnt clp.oditure

v.ndor */N@/
Inwoice l/h, D.telDG.cription PO a Ead Or9 Acct object Prcj &co6t

3 0253851 Lr,/15/25 a.tet n te study 2250?a-oo5
| 0253849 11115/25 G.n.!aI EngineerihE

7132 156205 371 XEr;r.ER ASSOCIAIAS

EngiralinE S..eicrr
1 0254003 12115/25 DoMelly Circle x 2250?tl-003

51

10

10

10

10

51

10

r1100

41100

325

340

10100

10100

358.75

358 .75

5,180. O0

!,932.11

2, 940 .00

2,910 .aO

41, /140 _ 00

41100 31! 10100

10100

7151 156335 371 (Er.t,ER ISA@rA!ES
EnEinecring S.rvicc!

1 0251269 1.2/!3/25 ,,\Brp cr.nr 225074-007
2 0251267 t2/t5/25 Donn€j^Ly - Ltc! 2250?a-001

3 025{268 12115/25 tatet Rate stldy 225O11-OO5

4 025a251 t2/23/25 qn z.! E g1naling
totrl lor vendor

1.125.00
1,991.25
2,125 . OO

534. ?5

9.204.75

41100
,11100

iI1100

41100

10100

10100

10100

10100

910

341

325

340

41100

ar30o

41100

1Ll
41a

414

10100

10100

10100

1,693.30
152.?5
86.66
L, r32 .11

51

10

51

7133 156213 361 IiilND COtIsUt IAlatS, MC
Conlulting S.Fice.

3 2025-253 L2/26/25 cixcL. x c.!-DR-2

7152 135355 351 LlrID CONSU,,TrNIS, rNC

Cor.ulting S.ricct
1 2O25-LOa 01/02126 consllting - cen ..1
2 2026-LOS 01/02/26 9\ita.d. Dev.Iotrd.nt cd.
3 2026--102 OL/02/26 881 ta lo..b.Ey
4 2026-101 01/02/26 L1t x Stat. Stre.t
5 2O26-LO3 0l/02/26 Aonl.l.t Crut - Eld lac

Iotal fo. V.ndo!

2,800-00
28, 840 .00

s60.00

700.00
8, 540 .00

44.380.00

330

330

341

341

3{1

a1100

11100

{1100
i11100

41100

10100

10100

10100

10100

10100

225 . OO

450.00

10 41100 3{1

7147 1553rls 155 InEstoRE DISPOSAII

1 2025-12 12/29/25 !It..h cou.ctton
2 2759325Os2 01/01/26 DDc ttalh
3 2O25-L2 L2/29/25 o\r.trE -E,t.-t. ca .

total fo. v.!&r:

10

10

10

10

10



01/20 /26
13 :59:40

CIfY OE. DONNEI,IY

cl.ii D.r!i1! by Po3t.d Date
Fot cl.ia ft6 12/11/25 ro gr/21/26

Pag!: 5 of, 8

E tDa! ID: a!100V

OE. sp6.t erp.nditur.

v.ndor l/x@/
Irvoie ;/Iov Drt./Delcriptioh Po * Fsd orq Acct Object P.oj Accost

?128 -99159E 2a7 tcclr,L Qlrrcx trrBE

1 176209u L2/23/25 I.otd a150 oi1 sGRlc.
lot.l for v.n.ior

7138 156223 153 T,ERRTCX r CO.

2023 Lrt.! Sy!t6 F.cility PI& r@n(h.nt
126.0070:I.!k 01

103.6?
103.57

103. 57

6, 1?0 . 00

55.00

10 43010 {3{

51 41100 325

10190

10100

Pat@nt *8 Flxrl,
1 inr102515 12/1a/25 FrciliLty Plan r|@n&.nt

Tot.l fo. v.ndo.:
5.170.00

5,170.00

71ta -99151E 216 XICROSOfI

1 E0100YEta9 01/0al26 &Ei1 s.flic.
2 E0100YEn\rx 0l/01/26 otfic. 365

25_00

30.00
55.00

10

10

{1100
a1100

520

620

10190

10190

7153 156365 15I IIOBTE IAI(E RECRE,ATIONAI. SEI'ER A

contflct sev.. servl,4
1 95-10-00 01/01/26 cont!.ct s€rid.

Iotrl for vcnalor

Total, fo! v.ndo.

rot.1 f,o! vendo!:

8,975.00

8,976.00
8,975.00

1,157.08

1,157.08
1,157.08

162.56

52 41100 54r

51 43400 rr3a

10

1010 0

10100

'1L25 \36155 362 POT ER SYStE4i tESt
GoDerato! I.alnt.nsc.

1 512520005! L2/19/25 8c 4oaEozx G.nclator
Aot.l for V.ndo!

715a 155375 199 SETED-rT/S!ERrCYCr.E, rNC

.hrcdding r.rvice
1 8012959?84 12/25/25 .llt.&j.rlg
2 A0r.29591A1 12/25/25 ,t\te(,(riiq
3 8012959?8,1 12/25/25 .lte(ld\r\g

105_88

a9.59
E.09
162.55

51

!t1100

41100

41100

605

605

605

10100

10100

10100



01/20/26
13:59:40

cItY oF DO{ttStnY

cfaii D.tail. by Po.t.d Drt.
For cJ.aia tzd t2/ll/25 to 07/27/26

ove. spent erpe.diture

!iDe I
v.n.lo! t/{arel

h@ie l/tow D.t./Dercription PO I h,n t Org Acct Objcct Proj rEcout

7135 156235 202 STLVER Sr A COra@Nrc,ArrOlrS

1 65a073 01/01/25 ter.phortG
2 651073 01/01/26 t.r.Fhom
3 6540?3 01/01/26 t.r.phom

Iotal, for Vendo!

54.56
25.18
4.19

83.93

10

51

5Z

a1100

!1100

41100

137

137

1t37

10100

10100

10100

7155

2

3

!t

5

6

2025.12 12/3t/25 ELSO

2A5L6 L2/21/25 clT B.ckh@
2155L L2/22/25 i,D B.ctl6
L0289 t2/02125 Gr. ca
2025.'r,2 1,2/31/25 ct dit

83. 93

395 96

200.69
91.5t
83.94

20.01

-3.22
395.96

1, 4 55.00

{3010
{3010
{3010
4 3010

{3010

aa100

41010

43010

41010

a1010

10100

10100

10100

10100

10100

1o

1o

10

10

10

481

482

442
,181

481

?155 155395 999919 SNOTDOII tltr.Dr,rEE SlltCtUlRY
rY26-05 ldl Arald

I 26-05 OllL2/25 26-05 clirtc EgulF.nt Acqui.i
lot.l for v.rd.t

{, t00.00

4.400.00
a. t00.00

11.1. {5

156385 120 SrNCrrtR FT.EEA TRICE (SIINXER)

lotal for vendor:

Totrl for v.ndo.

Total for vendo.

a1100 922 10100

7136 1562aS 150 SPAR(r,tcEr
Int.-.t S.Fic.!

1 112{165{7 L2/23/25 i^tex .t
2 LL21l55a7 12/23/25 i^te6.r
3 112ar65{7 L2/23/25 inten t.

72,45

33.44
5.56

111 .45

r11100

41100

{1100

10100

10100

10100

10

52

437

137

137

713t 155255 123 STATE TNSORTNCE roND

rn3t.llDDt Prei8 10/01/25-10/01/26
1 305011133 l2/1A/25 rorl. cdq.-91o2
2 306011133 12/18/25 totk..4-7520
3 30601a33 12/1e/25 @tl coq-9a10-9a02
rl 30601{33 L2/18/25 rork c@p-8810-8811

5 30501433 12/1a/25 Fa3

105.50

{20.50
818.00

47.00
?a.00
1. a55.00

10

51

10

10

10

260

260

264

254

260

10100

10100

10100

10100

10100



01,/20 /26
13:5 9: a0

CI!! OF DOIINEIJJY

claii Dctail. by Po3ted Dat.
For Claia lt@ 12/11125 to 01/21/25

Page i 7 of I
Eelbrt ID: lP100V

Orr .Fnt exFnditu!.

vcDdo. */N.!e/
hwotce l/hv D.t./Delcription Lin. S Po I Fud orE acct object Proj &ctut

7157 156,i0s 999999 tAPco

1 1916250 01/05/26 snd PoL.t
lot!1 for vendo!

lotat for vendor

1,042.78

!, oa2 .74
L,Oa2.7A

1,020.00

1,020.00
1,020.00

406.66

10 13010 429

10 aa300 432

10 {3010 132

51

10 a1100 514

10 41100 320

?12? 1561?5 999999 TRIPI,E X RET'RI@:F.f,IION

DDC Haate! Unit *{
1 120802 12111/25 Ee.t.. R.psi.

10100

1010 0

1010 0

10190

10100

?158 156{15 999'99 l.?IFI,E X REI'RIEEF,TTIdN

Shot, H.at.! Rep.ir
1 120875 01/06/25 E.lter lGpair a0 6. 56

a05. 55

?124 -!ta158i 134 rrsDs

L 31a-022A95 12/29/25 Pott c.rd st.qr!
2 3L1-022A95 \2/29/25 Eoar. clld St.!rp.

7145 -9t150E 138 rrSPS

2 356-02291a 01/05/26 cert.i.t!€d Ltte.!-(lingl.r
Total for vendor:

7159 156a2S 209 yOiG^SOll rl{ OIETCES PlJa

Cor!.lpofflence/E Ei1.
1 a95 0r/02/26 LgaI aee. 215.00

Iotrl fo! vendor: 245.00

I of cl.ilt {1 rottl:
rotrl E1.etlonic clair.

1137 156269 351 xERox FIlIANclAr, sERvIcEs

Colri.r li.int.Ec.
1 113a8218 12/15/25 .op;.et r.int.E4
2 {1348218 L2/15/25 copi,.x uitrtenace
3 41318218 L2/L5/25 coPiex o.lnt. c.

tottl !o. vendor:

1il4 . ?5

65.81
11.13

222.69

10

51

52

t22 . Oa

51.00
61_00

{1100
a 1100

5t1
614

10190

10190

14. O6

222 .69

2rl5 00

a 1100

{1100
a1100

511

511

511

10100

10100

10100

roe,210 .22

622 . eL

* of vendo.. 26

lotal for vendor:

1{.05
135_05



tot.l Non-E]..ctaonic cl,.ic 1075a7. {1
rr !hi. E tDlt ro. by CI.i! Po.t.d D.t., rhiih t! . ry!t@ EEnent.d fi.Id th.t .Iyay. .hd. thc dat. on rhlch th. Claii y.!
!clu.1.Ly po.t.d i! tb. sy.t6. If . cLai! r.. cuellGd ud s-po!t.d, tbo po.tGd ct t. rill lhd .. of th. d.t. it ra! E-po.t.d
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CITI OF DO!'NBIILI

Stat@nt o! EtFnditure - Buclg€t v.. Actua]' Lpo.t
Fot thG Accoutihg P.riod: 12 / 25

1of5
8100c

F6d accout object YID

OrigioaL Cu.Fnt av.il.ble *
rPP&,pli.tion rpp.o,ptlation rppropliltioD C@itt.d

10 GENERAL

.1OOO @IERAI, @\'ERN!.EII
41010 Pcr.onnel

110 offic. Lag€.
111 couci.l Lag..
112 xayor x.gc!
210 B.alth
211 vi.ioo
220 Soci.l Seculitylr...Licarc
230 eERSr

250 t neqloyrrt ID.u!ec.
260 llo.k.r! C..q!.nr.tion
290 Dent.I

tccount totaa

3.053.10
780.00
260.00
521.67

8_44

313.12
t11.9E

0.00
121.00

29 _25

0_00

5,561- 5?

10,684.79
2,340 _ 00

?80.00
1,573.83

25.32
1,056.03
1,596.t3

29 _93

23?.00
97.75

0.00
18, 413.08

220 . OA

360.00
120.00

208_00

330 _ 00

855_00

97{ .00

500 ,00

800 _ 00

730 _ 00

500 .00

59?.00

64,220.00
9,360.00
3.120.00

11,208.00
330.00

6.855.00
8, 974 _ 00

500.00
800.00
?30.00
s00.00

106,59?.00

535.21
020_00

340.00
534.17
304.68
794.91
3?5.s7
470.01

563.00
612.25
500.00
183.92

1?r
25r
25\
14t
8t

15r
18r

30r
12r
0*

1?*

51,

3.

11,

6,

53.
1,
2,

5,

11100 r.b-rni.t!atio!
310 Audlt E Accosting a.ric.!
320 Atton.y/Lg.1 F*.
321 Econ@ic D.eaIoIDnt
330 coDtlact - PLaing E zoainE
340 CoDtr.ct t hor
341 Pa.. ltru Ch.tg€!
l1a So1ld Xa8t. Couectiotr
{16 Electlic a ci!
431 City E!11 R.tair a M.int
a35 CeLI Phon ra.yorlL.inten&c.
a3? Ll.phon€, t.I.cffiunicat ion.
156 sign!
510 Insuree - Li.bili.t!'
520 Du€r a Eee.

530 Purrlic.tion!
550 llavrl aeirburreGnt
551 It.ininE E Education
552 lhal l Ent.rtai@nt
505 oftic. Su!,pli.!
611 C.,pi.r lrlalnt.nanc.
613 II - CcirPut.r
51{ Port.qe
615 e!.nt llEiti.g
620 Softtue _ x.r
621 softr.E LaLnten&c. f.et
700 capltrl lryrov@nt.
930 R€concililt1on Ditc!.Panct..
9?0 clant ErFnr.

lccolnt rotal I

3*

9t
18!
42\

13r
0t

23t

50t
55t

0t

20r
0t
ot
0t
tt
5t
0t

15t
15t

0.00
157.50

0.00

0.00
460.00

5,465.00
0_00

61? -25

0.00
0.00

181.5?
0.00

0.00

505.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

L05.27
144.75

0.00
0.00
0.00

1t .99
0.00

0.00
0.00

3?5.00
8,11?.31

0.00
422 .50

0.00

5,?85.00
1.760.00

21,O75.36
0.00

972.L0
0.00
0.00

453.03
0.00

3,462.95
550.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

L42.25
43{.25

0_ 00

0.00
0.00

22t .91
838.59

0.00
0-00

375.00
31 ,296.O0

10 6,

5,395.00
28, 500 .00
2.000.00

62,500 _ 00

10,000.00
50,000 _ 00

1, 000 _ 00

7 ,25O.OO

8,250.00
1, 400 .00

2,000.00
1, 000.00
7 ,129.00
1.000.00
r1.000 _ 00

1,000.00
2,000,00

300.00
2, 000 _ 00

2,225 . OO

5.000.00
?50.00

2,500.00
2,500.00

15,250.00
5,500.00

25.00
2,500.0o

233,914 . OO

5,395.00
28, 500 - 00

2,000.00
52,500.00
10, 000 - 00

50, 000. 00

1,000.00
?,250.00
8,250.00
1,600.00
2,000.00
1, 000 - 00

7 ,129.00
1,000.00
a, 000 .00
1. 000.00
2, 000. 00

300.00
2,000.00
2,225 . OO

5.000.00
750.00

2,500.00
2,500.00

15.250.00
5,500.00

25.0O

2,500.00
233,911 . OO

84,

5.395.00
21 ,617 .50

2,000.00
56,715.00
6,2{0.00

24,924 .51
1,000.00
5,217.90
8.250.00
1.800.00
1,5{6.97
1,000.00
3,866.05

r150.00

a.000.00
1,000.00
2,000.00

300.00
1,857.75
1,,790.15
5,000.00

750.00

2,500 - 0o

2,275.03
14,411.41
5.500.00

25.00
2,L25 -OO

195,678.00

13,678. 91. 55. ?09. 08 3a0.5?1.00 3a0.5?1.00 2a4,a6t -92 16rAccout GrouP Tot.l:



01/20 /25
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cltv oF DoNtirELlY

Stat.@nt ot ExFndituE - Budg.t v3 - Actual a.port
Eo! th. &couting P.rio<t: 12 / 25

2of6
B100c

!'ad lccout obj.ct TAD

Avritabl. t
IPPlopai.tio! C@'itt.d

10 GENERII,

42000 Public safety
a2000 rhrblic s.Lty

456 Sigu
900 Public srf.ty

accout totll

500.00
1,250.00
1,750.00

500 - 00

1,250.00
1,750.00

0.00

0

0

500_00

1,250.00
1,750,00

1,750.00 0r

0.00
0.00
0.00

00

00

00

0

o.0o 1,750.00Acc6at Gloup lot.l
43000 ltlrblic l.o!k3

43000 PubUc flork.
',00 Capital lryloveDDt!

lccoat lot.l
4,500.00
4,500 _ 00

{.500.00
4,500. o0

4,500.00
{,500.00

0.00
0.00

0_00

0.00

43010 Fo!& &d St!e!t.
116 Ro.d. a gtlcet ,a9€6
118 snd R@w.t L9!.
210 E .Itt
211 vi.ior!
220 soctlt lt drity/r..dicrrc
230 PEiSr
250 onqloyEnt In.ut.nc.
250 raort.r. coq-n!.tion
290 Dlnt.l
340 contr.ct Lbo!
416 El.ctric a c.t
129 sDd RE w.l !a.1Dt.!r4c.
130 Road 3 str.et ra.inten.nce
432 aut&ling tt tai E uainten nc.
l3a Equip. LaiDt.1D.na
r35 Equ+o.rt L!!. P.t@nt
l5a Str..t Sc.pG

455 Sj.d.y.lk, Curb, Grtter I'laint.n.nc.
,t55 Signt
160 S&.ll lool!, Equ1FGn

161 ShoF l,tiic sup?U..
,l?0 D!.t alrat.Dnt
181 n.I G..
lg2 Di...I - xinter
463 Di.r.l - stre.
520 Du.r r a..t
530 P{blicatiotr.
553 ctothinE RlirbuilGcnt
700 C.pit.l Ipldvantr
9OO Priblic sat.ty
9?O G..nt Exp.nrc

Accout totrl:

11,308.110

?0a_35

L,132 .61
z7 .93

919.99
1,223.35

5a.09
1,219.50

95.64
0.00

580.{8
0.00
0.00
0.00

396.71
0.00
0.00
o.0o

351.52

0.00
24.73

0.00
301.85

0.00
0.00
0.00
0_00

0.00
17,000.00

0.00
0.00

36,101.21

3,288.09
a72 _ 35

598.95
9.55

247 .67
349.12
16.93

818.00
33.r0
0.00

233.52

0.00
0.00
0.00

121.2a
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.oo
0.00
0.00
0.00

179.?5
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

6, als.21

83,123.00
59,129.0O
19,500.00

360.00
9,938.00

12,060.00
789.00

3, E3a.00

679-00
15.000.00
{, ?50.00

5,000.00
50,000. o0

15,000.00
1?,500.00
3?,000.00
2.000. o0

35.000.00
3,500.00
5.000.00

750.00
1?,500.00
4.500.00
6,2O0 .OO

6,200.00
350.00
350.00

2,000.00
150,000.00

2.500.00
100,000. o0

610, L12 .00

83,123.00
59, a29.00

19,600.00
350.00

9,938.00
12,060.00

?89.00

3,834.00
879,00

15,000_00
{, ?50.00

5,000.00
50,000.00
15,000.00
1?,500.00
3?.000.00
2,000.00

35. ooo. oo

3,50o. oo

5,000.00
?50_00

17,500.00
!,500.00
6,200.00
6,200.00

350.00
350.OO

2,000.00
150.000.00

2.500.00
100,000.00
6?0,112. O0

71, 81rt - 60

58,72lt.65
L1 ,467 .33

332 . 01

9, 019 _ 01

10,836.6s
?3a - 91

2,551.50
142.36

15,000.00
a,069 .52

5,000.00
50,000.00
15,000.00
17,103.29
37,000.00

2, 000.00
35,000.00

3, 1it8. a8

5.000.00
725 .21

1?.500.00
{,198.15
5,200.00
5,200.00

350.00
350.00

2,000.00
133,000.00

2,500.00
100,000.00
631.010.79

Account G.ouP Tot.I 5,115.21 35,107 .27 611,672.O0 511,5t2 . OO 538,510.79 5r

1,750.00

1t
9t
8t
9t

10*

33t
11t

1a*

0t

2X

0g

0t
0t

10r
0t
3t

0t
11t
0t
0t
5t



01/20 /26
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CITY OF DONXEI,IJY

st.t@nt of Exp€ndit@ - Budg.t e. . acEul FElbrt
ro. the lccountins Pcliod I 12 / 25

3of6
8100c

r\rnd accout obj.ct YtD

avail.lrle t
Applopriation C@itt.d

44000 otErR
ll10o Pr!t! &d B€crrtion

117 Park t i.c LaE t
119 li5Dlt l.airt L.gc.
210 E alth
211 vilio.
220 8ocial s.dlitynacdic.rc
230 PERSI

250 Irn ry1o!@nt IBU!i.c.
260 Lotk !! c.qf,n!.tion
290 D.rta1
{38 city Par} lpro!@ntt
a50 R.cqu.t CNrt r,bint.nao
451 c.qr9!@d/Bo.tdoct f.int.nucc
452 City Part llaint.lru@
453 it .t A!.a/xiort x.inlenMce
456 si.ga,
{50 !b.U lool!. EquiP.n
700 c.pitaf !!piow@nt!
900 hrbric s.f.ty
925 riport laint.tr nce

lccount lottl l

0.00
113.05

5,04
0.08
8.66
3.12
0.51

105.50
o.2e
0.00
0.00

25 .59
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

25!.43

887.20
28?.05

15.13
o.2a

I9.81t
15.58

5.26
281.50

0.8,r
0.00
0.00

131.05
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

L,7t3 .69

31,512.00
9, {00 _ 00

3, 346.00
119.00

2,211.00
2,469 . OO

183.00

t, /t67.00

348.00

5,000.00
10,000.00

rl, 500 .00
1,250.00
1,000.00

500.00

3,250.00
{,000.00
4,000.00
5,000.00

9a, 988.00

31,512.00
9, {00.00
3, 34 6. 00

119. 00

2,211.00
2, 869 _ 00

183.00

1. t67.00
3r18.00

5,000.00
10,000.00
a,500 - 00

1,250.00
1, 000 - 00

500.00
8,250.00
4,000.00
4.000 - 00

5,000.00
9t.988_00

30, 62a.80
9.112.95
3,330.8?

118 . ?6

2,151.16
2,453 .42

\71.71
1,185.50

34?.16
5,000.00

10.000.00
{.36E.9s
1.250.00
1.000.00

500.00
8,250.00
r1.000. o0

a,000.00
5,000.00

93,211.3L

3t
3t
0t

1t
3t

19t

0t

3t

0t
0,t

0t

0*
2\

10 GEIIIEIA],

15 I'I FUND

4,4300 D.pot
41a Solid ra.!t. Cou.ction
415 lllter rnd S€'.r
415 El.ct.ic I Gt.
a32 Buil.Ling R.p.ir! a lllint.n6ncc
700 clpital Iq)t6v@ntt
950 Solid xl't. trulf.a sit. Ta,

accomt total:

152.75
0.00

265 .48

1,820.00
0.00
0.00

2,234.23

305.50
0.00

361 .51
1,820.00

0.00
0.00

2,a93.L1

3,000.00
2s.00

{,250.00
5,000.00

10,000.00
500.00

22,715.O0

3,000.00
25.00

a,250.00
5,000-00

10.000.00
500.00

22,175.00

2,691.30
25.00

3,882.33
3,180.00

10.000. o0

500.00
20,281.83

10r

35r
0t

11t

2,500 - 06

22,591-21
1,205.45

96,017.15
11?, ?63.00

1,134,596.00
117,153.O0

1,13{,695.00
113,556.14

1.038, 678.85

{IOOO GENEF,AI, GOIIERNT,ENT

41100 &ndnilt.rtion
922 I6c.l Option Iu ErP€nre

lccount Tot.l
958.50
958.50

15,7{8.39
15,719.39

350,000.00
350,000.00

350. O00. oo

350,000.00
334,251.61
331,25L .61

Accout 6roup tot.I
Fud Iota].

958.50

958-s0

15, 7a8 .39

15, ?48 .39

350,000.00
350,000.00

350,000.00
350,000.00

334,251.61
334,251.61

Accout G.oup Total:
Fund total:



oL/20/26
13 r59:01

cltt oa DororEr.LY

Stat@nt ol ExFnditur - BlldS.t w!. lctual Ralrort
aot th. laco6ting E.riod i 12 / 25

8100c

aund Accoqt Object YAD

le.ifabl. *
lt?.ot Ei.tion Cd'itt.cl

51 BATER

{1OOO @lEIlI, GOVERNUENT

41010 Per6odel
110 offic. ra.g!.
111 Council ragE.
112 taayo! xag!.
115 L.ter a SGr€r rrg€t
210 8..Ith
211 vltioir
220 social 3.d.1ty/I'edic.r
230 PERSI

250 lrncqrlo!6.nt h.uranc.
260 Borket. coqen!.tion
290 D.ntal

account tot.l

1, a06.80
360.00
120_00

2,114 .99
441.33

?.11
334.13
331.50
11.15

420.50
21.61

5,934 .12

930.81
080.00

350.00
94{.55
369.62
22.05

171. 55

131 .2L

5r.09
702. O0

?5_35

8{5.4r1

29 , 510 .00
4,320.00
1, 440 .00

53,336.00
11,586.00

312.00
a,850.00
9,258.0O

501.00
2,474 . OO

?54.00
132,485 _ 00

2a,709.t9
3,240.00
1,080.00

5{.391.35
10,216.38

249.95
7, 578.35
8,133.79

446.91
1,?76.00

677 .5a

112,639.55

25r
25*

13t
12t
11r
28r
10t
15t

a,

1,

1,

L,
1,

19,

!1100 rddni.t..ti6n
310 Au4it t Accounting S.rice!
320 

^ttom.y/Lgal 
l.et

325 Ploferrional S.rvicet
351 ia.inten.n.G contlactor
350 r.t.. Op.ratoa
114 Solid llsta coll.cLion
416 El.ctric a c..
435 E pifd.nt IJea.. Payi.rt
435 c..Ll Phon. tlayo./l.laint.nanc.
{3? t61.phon , I€Icc@ai.c.t j.ont

a81 Eu.l 6..
510 hruranc. - Li.bility
520 Du.. I F..r
530 hblicatioD!
550 Ir.El R.irDu!..rEnt
551 rraining . Educ.tion
590 t.te Ee.
605 oflia sq,plj...
511 copier I.airten nc.
614 Polt.g€
620 Softr.r - x.t
621 Softvan xaint.nancc r.e.
810 Eond Payi.nt.

&count tot.l:

0.00
0.00

6,395.00
a40_00

375.00
L,190.52

723.36
0.00

0.00
11?.80

0.00
0.00

761.25
0.00
0.00

1,350.00
0.00

t8.59
66.81

51.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

12,131.13

0.00
2,650.OO

6,395.00
ll0.00
?50.00

3,558.20
2,168.33

0.00

0.00
305.23

0.00
1,742 .90

816. 90

0.00
0.00

1,350.00
0.00

t8.59
200.43

51.00
0.00

38?.04
0.00

20,923 .52

490.00
000 .00

000.00
500 - 0o

250.00

000_00

250.00
000_00

600.00
350.00
500.00
570.00
250.00
{00.00
750.00
500.00

25.00
750.00

000.00
450.00

500.00
250.00
400.00
785.00

2, a90.00
?,340.00

58,605.00
6,060.00
s,500.00

21, aa1 .80
7.081.5?
a,000.00

500.00
L,011.71

500.00
1.787. t0

433.10
a00.00

1,750.00
1,150,00

25.00
701.41
799_57

389_00

1,500.00
4,462.96

21,400.00
153, E51_ 38

12*

23C

23r

50r
65*

0t
5at
0t

20r
1at

12t

2,

10,

65,

6,

6,

25,

4,

1,

3,
7,

L,
2,

t,

2,190.O0
10,000.00
6s,000.00
6,500.00
6,250.00

25,000.00
9,250.00
4,000.00

500.00

1,350.00
500.00

3,570_00
1,250.00

ao0_00

1.750.00
2,500.00

25_00

?50.00

1,000.00
r50.00

1,500.00
9,250 .OO

21,400.00
17{, ?E5.00

L,
9,

2L,
17t,

accourt GrouP loi.l
{2000 Plblj.c safaty

12000 Public salGty
900 Pu.blic S.tcty

account lotal

18,0?2.55 40,769,06 307,270.00 341,270.04 266,500_9it 13r

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
125.00
125.00

125_00

125.00
125.00
125.00

0t
0t

Accout G.oulr lotal 0.00 0.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 ot

29, 6{0.00
4,320,00
1, {40.00

63,335.00
11,585.00

312.00
8,450.00
9,268.00

501.00
2,114 . OO

?5a.00
132, {45.00
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CIIT OF DONNSIIY

St.tet nt of EllEndttua - aldg€t e.. Actu.l F.tFrt
Fo! the rccosting Period: \2 / 23

5of6
8100c

Fdd Account Object YTD

O.igi.E1 Cltreot
rFlrioPriation rPP.oPliation

Av.iI.bIe t
lt4rlot.i.tion C@itt.d

51 I'ATER

43000 Dnblic t6.r!
43400 x.t.r Sylt.i

433 i.t'.fr. a r,.int to taat.r
l3a Equip. xaintainanc.
462 choical.
463 sa.lt tool! ud .upplic! fo. l.rt.!
560 IGtt!
700 C.pital lqrrov*ntt
710 Let.! EquiPnt Pulcha..d

Acco6t lotrl:

7 | 59A .16
L,959.L5

0.00
0.00

55.00
0.00
0.00

9,122 .92

1,694.16
1,959.16

0.00
11.99

110.00

0.00
0.00

9,749.9t

50,000.00
7,500.00
7,500.00
5,250.00
2,250.O0

10.000.00
15,000.00
9?,500.00

50,000.00
?,500.00
?,500.00
5,250.00
2,250.00

10,000.00
15,000.00
9?.500.00

15*
26*

5t
0t

10*

42,301 .2a
5.530.84
7,500.00
s,238.01
2. 1rl0 .00

10,000.00
15, 000.00
87,710.09

Acco6t Group rot.I
{9000

41999 D.pr.ci.tion E:p.n.e
910 D.p..ciation

accmt lotrl

9,722.92 9,749.9' 97,500.00 97, 500.00 E7, 710.09 10t

0.00
0.00

0.00
0. o0

108,000.00
108,000.00

104,000.00
10a,000.00

108, 000 . 00

108, 000 . 00

Accout Gtoup lotal
F6d lot.I

0.00
27 ,195.17

0.00
50,558 _ 9?

108.000.00
512.895.00

108, 000 .00
512, 895.00

108,000 .00

462,336.03

a,940.00
?20.00
240.00

1,391.00
995.00

50.00
921,OO

1,785.00
59.00

132.00
1a5.00

11, 39a .00

lot

11000 @aErrr GovEnxuENr

41010 Pel'onlel
110 Office f.g.t
111 coacil Lag!.
112 byo. traqGr

115 Lat.! a SGE! llag.!
210 E .Ith
211 virion
220 Soci.r s.d.ity/x.dicai.
230 PERSI

250 on.ryIolr0.nt In.ur.ta
250 rork 16 Coqenlation
290 Dcnt.I

lccout lotal

231.12
60.00
20.00

19.54
a4.01

a.72
25.54

36.99
0.09
0.00

2.45
aa3.45

920.14
180.00

60_00

170.3t
150.75

2_46

94 -21

138. {3
3.0?
0.00
8.{1

L,524.16

a,9{0.00
720.00

2{0.00
1,391.00

995.00
50.00

927.00
1,785.00

59.00
132.00
1t5.00

11,391.00

4, 119 .56
5,10-00

190-00

1,,220 .61,

411.25
57-5rl

432.19

1,6{6.57
55.93

132.00
136.59

9,765.44

t?r
25t
25t
12r
15t

10r

8i
5t

6t
1at

52 SEITER

41100 A.hini.t.ati.on
310

320

3a0

a16

t35
t3?
a81

510

520

530

541

Audit E Accounting Sedic.!
Atton.y/Lgal f...

EqullDrt t/Gat. PlYGnt
I.].phonc, Llecc61cltionr

Inru..nce - In.bility

l.onthly S.reice aEr.€mnt-t{LliD

0.00
0.00
0.00
8.06
0.00

13.94

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

8. 975.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

22.74
0.00

33.91
0.00

291 .15

0.00
0.00

26,924.0O

415.00
25,000.00

?50.00
250.00

1.000.00
200.00

50.00

596.00
30.00
50.00

1a0.000.00

t15.00
25,000.00

?50.00
250.00

1,000.00
200.00

50.00

596.00
30.00
50.00

1a0,000.00

415.00
25,000.00

?50.00
221.26

1,000.00
155. 19

50.00

298.85
30.00
50.00

113,072 .00

ot

o*

501

0t

19i



o1/20/26
13:59:01

CITI Ot. DONNEI,LY

St.t@t of, Erp.ndrture - Budget v! - Actu.1 R.!D!t
For the lccountins Period: L2 / 25

6of6
B100c

Fud Accout Object YTD

OrigiMl Av.iI&I. t
\4)topliltioo Coruitt.d

52 SEI|ER

605

611

61{
620

62L

810

Oflice Sq,PIi.t
Copier xainten nce

golt$.. x.int.n.nd E*r

Account lotal

s.09
11.13
51.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

9.074 .22

8.09
33.39
61.00
0.00

64.50
0.00

21,118,58

150.00

175.00
150.00
100.00

2,000.00
2.000.00

172.916.00

150.00
175_00

150.00

100.00
2.000.00
2,000.00

112,9\6.O0

1111.91

141.61

89.00
100.00

1, 935.50
2,000. o0

t15,167 .32

19r

alt

3t

15r

account G!ot4, lotal
a9000

a9999 DGprcci.tion E p.nre
910 D.plecLatio.

&co6t tot.l

9.527.64

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

34, 000.00
3il, 000.00

3{,000.00
3a,000.00

3/t,000. o0

3{,000.00
0t

Account G.ouP Total:
aad rotal:

0.00
9,52t .64

0.00
29,076.41

3a,000.00
218, 310.00

3r,000.00
218, 310 .00

34.000.00
189.233.15 13i

29,416.44 18{, 310.00 144,310.00 155,233.15 16r

60,869.89 191,401.35 2,215,901.00 2,2!5,90\.OO 2.021,199.65 9r
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CIIY OF DONNEI,I-Y

Payrolr s@ry Fo! Pay.otk ft6 1z/24/2s r.o 01/22/26

IotlL fo! Paylou Chect.

1of2
P130

coa{a

coxP

EOI,

.r001

.r002

iro03

J006

iro0 9

iro14

J015

rac
REG

srcx
xvllc

EOI'RII

EOUN,S

BOOn,s

EOOX.S

EOI'N.S

aoirRs

f,ouns

EOirRtS

BOI'RS

EOI'R.S

EOI'I.S

EOI'RS

aooRs

aoirRs

(Coq' Ti-E Acc@ht.d)
(co@ rie ured)
(Eo1iday Pay)
(ROADI STREET )

(PTRIs)

(T'TTER OPER,AIOR)

(sllor REr{rvar)
(AIRPORT)

(EOUIP TIINT)
(sEoP,/ofFicE )

Grayor . city Council)

(sicr tiD)
(lccr. vacatior)

6.50
a.00

38.00
56.50

3.00
7t.00
{9.50
12.00

2.00
3.00

{00.00
125.00
19.00
18.00

104.20
1.0at.30
1, ?38.23

81. t0
2,050.45
1,354.38

321. rt5

s2.10
87.00

1,600.00
3, 658.75

551.05

!2,554 .OL

9, aa6. 98

a87.89

8,959.09
0.00

8 68 .25
0.00

a55.00
183.70

554./t3
250.00
21.21

785.41
0.00
0.00

21s.51
5, 975 - 85

202 . AL

3a0.68
2,221 .24

11,?39.34
12,568.01

9, 643.01
L2,66a.Ol
11,068.01
\2,554 .O1

90.00
0.00

1,61t.00
0.00

183.70
1,090.13

0.00
a0.{a

785.41
53.80
26.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0_00

rot.l Pryroll Erp.nr. (c!oS, Pay + E4loy.r cort.iltution!)
3,883.48

16,551.49

P.yroU Ch.clr Pare. Out .

PayloU Ch.ct. I!!!.d
91,8?6. t0
12,2t1 . a9

GFOSS ETY

TEt PAY

NEt Elr (cBECrS)

NEI PII (DIRECT DEPOSIf)

DEIITI'. DTS

FIT
EEt,,ts g

IDAEO STT

lEDrcrna
PIRSI
PESr CtOr@ a0

PERSI-3

S@!TI. IECI'RITY

ollEaPr.. tNsoR.
l,l3rOI'I
cEtsa glNt
ID AIRST AAlIf,

SIERLINC !IA!'TI'6

oxP0or
ts BtIf,
alr/grr BrsE

I.EDIC.IRI BI,3E

PEnI BAS'

soc gEc BrgE

UII BASE

tac BlsE



01/2A/26
13:58:05

CIIY OF DONNEI,IY

Payroll slr,!l!m!y Fo. Payrolls fi a2/24/25 ro Oa/22/26
P.ge: 2 ot 2

RePorE ID: P130

crlriGd FoHard
F.d Preeiou. raonth

PaytoU Check. RE&erEd
Paytoll ch.iks outlt&ding
Electrdic checks

s1,876. !0
12,217 . A9

$l]t,279.80

Diff€!.nco Li.ab Accowt
Deduciion3 Accnect

social seculity

Etl
TDASO Srt
PERSI

DENIA,, II{S

SEAIJTE IiIS
lIISION
PERSI CTIOICE 40

PERSI-3

1,570.82
36?.40
53.80

0.00
454.25
It55.00

1,741.56
90.00

1, 51{.00
26.00

250.00
54.68

868.2s
455.00

L,744.56
90.00

1, 514.00
26.00

250.00

54.58

45.00

807.00
13.00

45.00

807.00
13_00

t,510.42
35?.40

21702

2L102

2L7L3

21700

21101

21703

21704

21706

21705

21705

2110a

2110a

53.80

918.80Iotal D€d. 7,1011.51 865.00 7,050.71

rr.r c.Ei.d Eorard coltlu oaLy co.recl il retDrt tu fo! dr!.nt F.iod



DONNELLY CITY COUNCIL
AGENDA BILL
Number AB 26-01

MeetingDate 0112612026

169 Halferly Street
Donnelly,ldaho 83615

Action ltem
AGENDA ITEM INFORMATION

Deparlmenl .4pproIoIs Initiols Originulor

Supporter

Mayor / Council

ClerhiTreasurer

Public Works

Resolution 2026-001
Declaration of General Election Results

COST IMPACT: lt/a
FUNDING
SOURCE:

TIMELINE:

The municipal election ofNovember 4, 2025 was scheduled. but no election was held pursuant Idaho Code

$50-405(2). since the number ofpeople who filed a declaration for candidacy was fewer that the number of
council positions up for election.

Accept, Approve, Artopt antt Authorize Ma),or to sign Resolution 2026-001 Decloralion of Genernl Eleclion

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Results
RECORD OF COUNCIL ACTION

ACTIONMEETING DATE

SUBJECT:

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

Request to adopt Resolution 2026-001. Declaration of General Election Results.



A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DONNELLY, COUNTY OF VALLEY, STATE OF

IDAHO, DECLARING THE RESULTS OF THE IVlUNICPAL ELECTION SCHEDUTED ON NOVEMBER 4,

2025, FOR THE PURPOSE OF FILLING FOUR YEAR TERIVIS FOR TWO OPEN CITY COUNCIL SEATS;

AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, a municipal election was duly scheduled on November 4, 2025, for filling four-year

terms for two open City Council seats for the City of Donnelly: and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Donnelly now desires to declare the results of the
election.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

DONNELLY, COUNTY OF VALLEY, STATE OF IDAHO, as follows:

Section 1: The municipal election of November 4,2025, was duly scheduled, but no election was

held pursuant to ldaho Code 550-405(2), since the number of people who filed a declaration for

candidacy was fewer than the number of council positions up for election.

Wendy Daven port
Vacant

E lect ed

E lect ed

In accordance with the provisions of ldaho State Law, Wendy Davenport is hereby declared to be

elected to the position of City Council [\rlember.

Section 3: The officers of the City are hereby authorized and directed to take all action necessary

or appropriate to effectuate the provisions of this Resolution.

section 4: The Council met following the election at the meeting place for the city Council for

declaring the results of the election. Thereupon, the results were entered in the minutes of the

Council and proclaimed as final. The City hereby ratified all actions taken by the County about

the election, and all other matters connected therewith, are hereby in all respects ratified,

approved and confirmed.

CITY OF DONNELLY

RESOLUTTON NO. 2026-001
DECLARATION OF GENERAL ELECTION RESULTS

Section 2: The results for the four-year terms for two open City Council seats are:



PASSED and Approved by the City Council ofthe City of Donnelly, this 26th day of January 2026.

Susan Dorris, l\,4 ayor

Lori Clemens, City Clerk Treasurer

Attest:


